10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
P SoRNam, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SANTA ANA

Michael E. Sullivan, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 5142

E-mail: MSullivan@rbsllaw.com

ROBISON, BELAUSTEGUIL, SHARP & LOW
A Professional Corporation

71 Washington Street

Reno, NV 89503 Electronically Filed
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: Tracie K. Lindeman

Richard J. Reynolds Clerk of Supreme Court

Nevada Bar No. 11864

E-mail: rreynolds@bwslaw.com ,
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
1851 East First Street, Suite 1550

Santa Ana, CA 92705-4067 ,

Tel: 949.863.3363  Fax: 949.863.3350

Attbrneys for Respondent o
MTC FINANCIAL INC. dba TRUSTEE CORPS
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NEVADA

DAISY TRUST, Case No. 63611
Appellant, (District Court Case No. A679095)

V.

WELLS FARGO BANK NA, MTC
FINANCIAL, INC., dba TRUSTEE
CORPS, DONALD K. BLUME and
CYNTHIA S. BLUME

Respondents.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND

CHANGE OF FIRM NAME AND ADDRESS

TO THE SUPREME COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND TO THEIR RESPECTIVE |
ATTORNEYS OF RECORD HEREIN:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Attorney Richard J. Reynolds (rreynolds@bwslaw.com) of
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP, 1851 East First Street, Suite 1550, Santa Ana, CA
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1 | 92705, hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Respondent MTC FINANCIAL INC. dba

2 || TRUSTEE CORPS in the above-referenced action.
3 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Richard J. Reynolds formerly with Turner,

4 [ Reynolds, Greco & O’Hara has changed law firms and his address as follows:

5 Richard J. Reynolds, State Bar No. 89911
' BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
6 1851 East First Street, Suite 1550
Santa Ana, CA 92705
7 Telephone: 949.863.3363
Facsimile: 949.863.3350
8 E-mail: rreynolds@bwslaw.com
9 All future reference to the law firm in this matter should be to Burke, Williams &

10 | Sorensen, LLP.

11 DATED this 31 day of July, 2013.

12 | BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
1851 East First Street, Suite 1550

13 Santa Ana, CA 92705
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16
Michael E. Sulliygn, Esq »
17 ROBISON, BELAUSTEGUI, SHARP &
, LOW
18 : A Professional Corporation
71 Washington Street
19 | | ~ Reno, NV 89503
20 Attorneys for Respondent | _
MTC FINANCIAL INC. dba TRUSTEE
21 CORPS
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BURKE, WILLIAMS & IRV #4823-6121-7557 v1 -2 -
SORENSEN, LLP .
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SANTA ANA




[

o N N [\ [\ [\®] [\®] N N — — [— — p— [ — — — —

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRAP, Rule 25(b), I certify that I am an employee of BURKE,
WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP, and that on July 31, 2013, I caused to be served a true
copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND CHANGE OF FIRM
NAME AND ADDRESS by placing the same in a sealed envelope with first-class postage

fully prepaid thereon and deposited in the United States mail addressed as follows:

Michael F. Bohn, Esq.

Law Offices of Michael F. Bohn, Esq., Ltd.
376 East Warm Springs Road, Suite 125
Las Vegas, NV 89119

(702) 642-3113

Robin E. Perkins, Esq.

Snell & Wilmer, LLP

3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100
Las Vegas, NV 89169 ‘

Da;&;ti SOO%POM ;

Patti Soeffner
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