1	Michael E. Sullivan, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 5142	
2	E-mail: MSullivan@rbsllaw.com ROBISON, BELAUSTEGUI, SHARP & LO)W
3	A Professional Corporation 71 Washington Street	
4	Reno, NV 89503 Tel: 775.329.3151	Electronically Filed
5		Aug 01 2013 12:58 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman
6	Richard J. Reynolds Nevada Bar No. 11864	Clerk of Supreme Court
7	E-mail: rreynolds@bwslaw.com BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP	
8	1851 East First Street, Suite 1550 Santa Ana, CA 92705-4067	
9	Tel: 949.863.3363 Fax: 949.863.3350	
10	Attorneys for Respondent MTC FINANCIAL INC. dba TRUSTEE CC	PRPS
11	CLIDD	EME COURT
12		E OF NEVADA
13	SIAII	OF NEVADA
14	DAISY TRUST,	Case No. 63611
15	Appellant,	(District Court Case No. A679095)
16		(District Court Cuse No. 11017073)
17	v. WELLS FARGO BANK NA, MTC	
18	FINANCIAL, INC., dba TRÚSTEE	
19	CORPS, DONALD K. BLUME and CYNTHIA S. BLUME	
20	Respondents.	
21		
22	NOTICE OF	APPEARANCE AND
23		M NAME AND ADDRESS
24		
25	TO THE SUPREME COURT, ALL I	PARTIES, AND TO THEIR RESPECTIVE
26	ATTORNEYS OF RECORD HEREIN:	
27	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Attorn	ney Richard J. Reynolds (rreynolds@bwslaw.com) of
28	BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP, 1851 East First Street, Suite 1550, Santa Ana, CA	
MS & LP	IRV #4823-6121-7557 v1	- 1

1	92705, hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Respondent MTC FINANCIAL INC. dba
2	TRUSTEE CORPS in the above-referenced action.
3	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Richard J. Reynolds formerly with Turner,
4	Reynolds, Greco & O'Hara has changed law firms and his address as follows:
5	Richard J. Reynolds, State Bar No. 89911 BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
. 6	1851 East First Street, Suite 1550 Santa Ana, CA 92705
7 8	Telephone: 949.863.3363 Facsimile: 949.863.3350 E-mail: rreynolds@bwslaw.com
9	All future reference to the law firm in this matter should be to Burke, Williams &
10	Sorensen, LLP.
11	DATED this 31 day of July, 2013.
12	BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
13	1851 East First Street, Suite 1550 Santa Ana, CA 92705
14	$\int_{-1}^{2} \int_{-1}^{2} \int_{-1}^{2$
15	By: [Ward] . Cyrol
16	Richard J. Reynolds, Esq.
17	Michael E. Sullivan, Esq ROBISON, BELAUSTEGUI, SHARP & LOW
18	A Professional Corporation 71 Washington Street
19	Reno, NV 89503
20	Attorneys for Respondent MTC FINANCIAL INC. dba TRUSTEE
21	CORPS
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

- 2 -

BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SANTA ANA

IRV #4823-6121-7557 v1

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2		
3	Pursuant to NRAP, Rule 25(b), I certify that I am an employee of BURKE,	
4	WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP, and that on July 31, 2013, I caused to be served a true	
5	copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND CHANGE OF FIRM	
6	NAME AND ADDRESS by placing the same in a sealed envelope with first-class postage	
7	fully prepaid thereon and deposited in the United States mail addressed as follows:	
8 9 10	Michael F. Bohn, Esq. Law Offices of Michael F. Bohn, Esq., Ltd. 376 East Warm Springs Road, Suite 125 Las Vegas, NV 89119 (702) 642-3113	
11	Robin E. Perkins, Esq. Snell & Wilmer, LLP	
12	3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 1100 Las Vegas, NV 89169	
13	Las vegas, ivv 69109	
14		
15	Patt Sceffnor	
16	Patti Soeffner	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27 28		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IRV #4840-1567-3365 v1